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East Rochester, NY 14445
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  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,449 Verified Reviews

9,933
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24 at
2:26:17 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

Last owned in New York

153,472  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD
HIGH COUNTRY
VIN: 1GC4YREY3LF174885
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,449 Verified Reviews

9,933 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/6yW_qQZ2kVvE91DFKfLhUobtHAxbI2VgNjoUyJfdZLRJJu1mrKILQd6UwMPPI1U76AdhD1ZSl_QvYSWAm09EHNJQXoXgIY-0L50xqKo-0xf3uwIqLysu7pLv7odsRLxqkADQOLD-aYP9m1AEbG3CXv50WpvrSURTb-eeaDY26DX30dS2TTXe40VQmtMTaCkdFz-k4jMhfkysxSHDVzqSz871hRb11E0S0zWRpm5lyVODMNTzDhb-Kd8o7OAadD5WbwQbMiwOxGz2gXLCDHUi3m613rynGD0to6zG9YqqOL9D3dllO-D9WGgHIcCDMB3lTHfHld0Vax_smA2kR4KV9cmvgVCuRRBvPnQfEzOl36eE82NgYL2TuCuxEtICW0ctG1zRaJ0LylvBY2CuQYIbRrV8.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Commercial
Vehicle

39,588 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 39,588/yr

Last reported odometer reading 153,472

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

01/02/2020 2 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked

03/12/2020 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/07/2020 29 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

05/14/2020 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

06/08/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Turin, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/22/2020 7,042 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/17/2020 17,000 Lee Buick GMC of
Boonville

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/8Hpe26v8SPZ6Vma3xRmz3aZEb3qdMYTJXJTIji01REVKH7j227tIIqkCg7oJHn91TCkdXmUTb21EPlYS6fUMWECYCRdqHaFDb8RWiPw-zEDYxHt9O0NUEmSwrjCL6qklcXFA9eybKWZCv5bXqE-AtixmJ7yPiYynpzZJv_yNUlM58losTzqNHBdvIDjVrz_mdgdlAC_UC2G7NED55yX63_IgFOQACKRPTYKF2gBRsOo5fybleoa6CQsWhc8tdX2sGB9WJg-j2zzAZCXs1HOSMt-7otmG6qLSvzJigv7j7XZpJey6tzYBrspIJBKphxT4Dt1GDJOeTP5KDWuK0xv2OzrI4T-ATz0ahfPsUGst4v-e23mZSbt3NNhdtSh42-1dnORrfoDre-zZ7kQMWP9ivmVWUqJvuSw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/zgMyxbCKLvwcfi4yXouZtmQQd2CJGrxxyLEqf5rKDFllohCafWr5F2qxp7UQ6ANzoUO-Cev9snbOya8WtBbURCH6ggVf3fZt1xex0P1RWDxR0w3DFaNL5OUykz7xRoC62HGbHRrWskWM3aQoSE67x_0G8Zuwf6CXpnNnYGLM5cRMgQ5uLWnAuFYt4ZyjOK2J7y-HyM9Ap8zXWqxoDnoVldf6zCvd1ZxZbszDC8Stw-YjCrlOLSGc7wQfjHGL5_qFMSfagy02surAhv0rIwSt74jI7w_93cLM7Gi_kVqZcJj7iGwJFRhXeIOEZZnUzgvsF3UgiHi6-I7r_47ffwaemLrWpX9SV2coZlPSRrNOoI-2PMcH132cxfJq9H5jA2e70Bt0kROyEDvfkHIaqu6cRTQCrAtHfUs.cfx


Boonville, NY
315-942-2911
leepbg.com

4.8 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance
performed

12/02/2020 18,100 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires mounted

04/01/2021 31,176 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/07/2021 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed

01/20/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Turin, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/16/2022 71,958 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

12/13/2022 90,899 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced
Four tires mounted
Four tires balanced

08/10/2023 123,983 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

12/20/2023 143,761 Matt Nimey GMC
Boonville, NY
315-942-2911
mattnimeybuickgmc.com

4.3 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

01/02/2024 New York Registration issued or renewed
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Turin, NY

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/29/2024 153,472 Matt Nimey GMC
Boonville, NY
315-942-2911
mattnimeybuickgmc.com

4.3 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Engine serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/14/2024 Van Bortel Chevrolet
Macedon, NY
585-222-4389
vanbortelchevrolet.net/

4.7 / 5.0
113 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/17/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
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https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/17/24 2:26:17 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD vehicle (VIN: 1GC4YREY3LF174885), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 4/17/24 at 3:26 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


